Megastar-Ohm 67
RC 1/4, 1/2
CARBON COMPOSITION RESISTORS RC
z• Meets Performance Standards of EIA RS-172
• Hot Molded Process for Product Uniformity
• Ideal for Pulse-Load Handling
• Non-Inductive Design
Part Numbering system
Type
RC
RC
Rated Power
1/4W
1/2W
1/4
Resistance tolerance
±5%
±10%
5%
Packaging
Code Description
B Bulk
TR Tape & Reel
TR
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS (Tested per MIL-STD-202)
ELECTRICAL RC 1/4
Power Rating (watts)
Derated to 0 Load at
Rated Continuous Working Voltage (RCWV)
1/4 @ 70ºC
130ºC
PxR or 250V (whichever is less)
Dielectric Withstand Voltage
Resistance Range
Tolerance
500V (325V@3.4”Hg)
1.0Ω - 5.6 meg.
±5% & ±10%
Maximum Pulse Voltage
Insulation Resistance
400 volts RMS
10,000 meg min.
RC 1/2
1/2 @ 70ºC
130ºC
PR or 350V (whichever is less)
700V (450V@3.4”Hg)
1.0Ω - 20 meg.
±5% & ±10%
700 volts RMS
10,000 meg min.
ENVIRONMENTAL